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US Senator - R

35  of 35

LINGLE, Linda  3,216  88.7%

 271  7.5%CARROLL, John

ROCO, John P.  44  1.2%

 34  0.9%COLLINS, Charles Augustine

PIRKOWSKI, Eddie  25  0.7%

 33Blank Votes:
 2Over Votes:  0.1%

 0.9%

US Senator - N

35  of 35

BEASLEY, Heath  101  24.3%

 315Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 75.7%

US Senator - D

35  of 35

HIRONO, Mazie  14,610  68.5%

 6,115  28.7%CASE, Ed

REYES, Arturo Pacheco (Art)  135  0.6%

 108  0.5%GILLESPIE, Michael D.

GIMBERNAT, Antonio  58  0.3%

 283Blank Votes:
 12Over Votes:  0.1%

 1.3%

US Representative, Dist 2 - R

35  of 35

CROWLEY, Kawika  1,608  44.4%

 1,018  28.1%DiGERONIMO, Matthew

 996Blank Votes:
 3Over Votes:  0.1%

 27.5%

US Representative, Dist 2 - D

35  of 35

GABBARD, Tulsi  10,927  51.2%

 8,003  37.5%HANNEMANN, Mufi

KIA'AINA, Esther  1,376  6.5%

 425  2.0%MARX, Bob

SHIRATORI, Miles  109  0.5%

 98  0.5%DEL CASTILLO, Rafael

 351Blank Votes:
 32Over Votes:  0.2%

 1.6%

State Senator, Dist 5 - D

11  of 11

TSUTSUI, Shan S.  7,273  83.6%

 1,425Blank Votes:
 3Over Votes:  0.0%

 16.4%

State Senator, Dist 6 - R

9  of 9

MULVIHILL, Bart  935  68.5%

 429Blank Votes:
 1Over Votes:  0.1%

 31.4%

State Senator, Dist 6 - D

9  of 9

BAKER, Roz  3,432  75.9%

 1,087Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 24.1%

State Senator, Dist 7 - N

15  of 15

HELM, Kanohowailuku  313  94.8%

 17Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 5.2%

State Senator, Dist 7 - D

15  of 15

ENGLISH, J. Kalani  5,411  66.8%

 1,981  24.5%HALINIAK, Barbara J.

 707Blank Votes:
 2Over Votes:  0.0%

 8.7%

State Representative, Dist 8 - D

7  of 7

SOUKI, Joe  3,574  75.5%

 1,159Blank Votes:
 3Over Votes:  0.1%

 24.5%

State Representative, Dist 9 - D

4  of 4

KEITH-AGARAN, Gil S. Coloma  2,258  56.9%

 1,567  39.5%PONTANILLA, Joe

 137Blank Votes:
 3Over Votes:  0.1%

 3.5%

State Representative, Dist 10 - R

5  of 5

MARTEN, Chayne M.  408  71.3%

 164Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 28.7%

State Representative, Dist 10 - D

5  of 5

McKELVEY, Angus L.  1,324  66.8%

 537  27.1%KAAHUI, Edward H.

 120Blank Votes:
 1Over Votes:  0.1%

 6.1%

State Representative, Dist 11 - R

4  of 4

FONTAINE, George R.  680  85.8%

 112Blank Votes:
 1Over Votes:  0.1%

 14.1%

State Representative, Dist 11 - D

4  of 4

ING, Kaniela  1,098  43.3%

 672  26.5%HALPERIN, Netra

HANLON, Colin E.  347  13.7%

 321  12.7%BERTRAM, Joseph, III

 99Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 3.9%

State Representative, Dist 12 - R

6  of 6

KALAMA, Ekolu  468  61.5%

 293Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 38.5%

State Representative, Dist 12 - D

6  of 6

YAMASHITA, Kyle T.  3,651  79.0%

 971Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 21.0%

State Representative, Dist 13 - R

9  of 9

RUSSELL, Simon S.  318  65.6%

 167Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 34.4%

State Representative, Dist 13 - D

9  of 9

CARROLL, Mele  2,665  76.6%

 813Blank Votes:
 1Over Votes:  0.0%

 23.4%

Councilmember (Wailuku-Waihee-Waikapu)

34  of 34

VICTORINO, Michael (Mike)  14,883  58.4%

 4,630  18.2%BLACKBURN, Joseph G., II

GAPERO, Lisa R.  3,392  13.3%

 2,560Blank Votes:
 4Over Votes:  0.0%

 10.1%

Councilmember (Kahului)

34  of 34

GUZMAN, Don S.  11,830  46.4%

 7,535  29.6%FUKUYAMA, Alan (Al)

McLAUGHLIN, Erin R.  2,757  10.8%

 3,338Blank Votes:
 9Over Votes:  0.0%

 13.1%

REGISTRATION AND TURNOUT

****************************************

****************************************
PRIMARY

TOTAL REGISTRATION  84,042

 30.3%TOTAL TURNOUT  25,491

 16.8%PRECINCT TURNOUT  14,151

 2.5%REPUBLICAN (R)  2,068

 0.0%GREEN (G)  11

 0.3%NONPARTISAN (N)  243

 0.0%LIBERTARIAN (L)  3

 14.0%DEMOCRATIC (D)  11,763

 0.1%SPECIAL ONLY  54

 0.0%MULTI-PARTY VOTING  9

 13.5%ABSENTEE TURNOUT  11,340

 1.9%REPUBLICAN (R)  1,557

 0.0%GREEN (G)  4

 0.2%NONPARTISAN (N)  173

 0.0%LIBERTARIAN (L)  4

 11.4%DEMOCRATIC (D)  9,558

 0.0%SPECIAL ONLY  34

 0.0%MULTI-PARTY VOTING  10

****************************************

****************************************
SPECIAL

 30.3%TOTAL TURNOUT  25,491

 16.8%PRECINCT TURNOUT  14,151

 13.5%ABSENTEE TURNOUT  11,340

(R) - REPUBLICAN                                        (G) = GREEN                                        (N) = NONPARTISAN                                        (L) = LIBERTARIAN                                        (D) = DEMOCRATIC


